THUNDELARRA EXPLORATION 2009 ANNUAL REPORT

79

27.	FINANCIA L INSTRUMENTS  (continued)

The Group has significant exposure to the movement in fair values of its trading and available for sale financial assets.
Based on fair values at 30 September 2009, a 10% change in fair values will have the following impact on loss before tax and
equity before tax.

Consolidated Parent Entity

2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

Loss before tax:

Available for sale financial assets - - - -

Held for trading financial assets 39,393 36,548 39,393 36,548

Equity:

Available for sale financial assets 1,793,350 2,264,400 1,793,350 2,264,400

Held for trading financial assets 39,393 36,548 39,393 36,548

28.	SENSITIVITY  ANALYSIS

(a)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets at the balance
	 sheet date on the deficit for the year and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
	 interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Consolidated
30 September 2009

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

Net loss
$

Equity
$

Net loss
$

Equity
$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 936,318 (9,363) (9,363) 9,363 9,363

Other receivables
-interest bearing

572,181 (5,722) (5,722) 5,722 5,722

1,508,499 (15,085) (15,085) 15,085 15,085

Consolidated
30 September 2008

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

Net loss
$

Equity
$

Net loss
$

Equity
$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 4,800,613 (48,006) (48,006) 48,006 48,006

Other receivables
-interest bearing

561,581 (5,616) (5,616) 5,616 5,616

5,362,194 (53,622) (53,622) 53,622 53,622

None of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

80

THUNDELARRA EXPLORATION 2009 ANNUAL REPORT

28.	SENSITIVITY  ANALYSIS  (continued)

(a)	 Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Parent
30 September 2009

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

Net loss
$

Equity
$

Net loss
$

Equity
$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 863,268 (8,633) (8,633) 8,633 8,633

 Other receivables 565,981 (5,660) (5,660) 5,660 5,660

1,429,249 (14,293) (14,293) 14,293 14,293

Parent
30 September 2008

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

Net loss
$

Equity
$

Net loss
$

Equity
$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 4,741,996 (47,420) (47,420) 47,420 47,420

 Other receivables 561,581 (5,616) (5,616) 5,616 5,616

5,303,577 (53,036) (53,036) 53,036 53,036

None of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing.

(b)	 Foreign Currency Risk

	 The Group was not exposed to foreign exchange currency risk at balance date.

29.	EVENTS  AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

	 Since the end of the financial year, the Directors are not aware of matter or circumstance not otherwise dealt with in
	 this report or the financial statements, that has significantly or may significantly affect the operations of the
	 Consolidated Entity, the results of those operations or the state of affairs of the Consolidated Entity in subsequent
	 years with the exception of the following, the financial effects of which have not been provided for in the 30 September